
 

             28527 

 RESOLUTION NO. 28527 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE 
A SECOND AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT WITH 
OBC PROPERTIES DELAWARE, LLC FOR THE EXTENSION 
OF THE CURRENT AGREEMENT TO LEASE SPACE FOR 
THE FAMILY JUSTICE CENTER FOR AN ADDITIONAL 
NINE (9) MONTHS AT THE SAME RENT OF EIGHT 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS 
($8,575.00) PER MONTH, FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($77,175.00). 

  _____________________________________________________ 
 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Mayor to execute a Second Amendment to Lease 

Agreement with OBC Properties Delaware, LLC for the extension of the current agreement to 

lease space for the Family Justice Center for an additional nine (9) months at the same rent of 

$8,575.00 per month, for a total amount not to exceed $77,175.00. 

ADOPTED: February 16, 2016 

/mem 


